



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**

SHEELA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SVR CHANDRA SEKHAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Mishra, Advocate
(through VC) for DCB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.03.2023

List for disposal on 23.05.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 20, 2023/hp