



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**

SHEELA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Rambha Singh, Advocate**

versus

SVR CHANDRA SEKHAR

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vaishnavi
Tiwari, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

23.05.2023

At joint request, adjourned to 03.11.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 23, 2023/rhc