



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**

SHEELA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rambha Singh, Mr. Mehul
Chandel, Advs.

versus

SVR CHANDRA SEKHAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Mishra, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

04.03.2024

1. List on 14th August, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 4, 2024/kr