



\$~80

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**

**SHEELA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shekhar Nanavaty,  
Advocate.  
Mr.Shubham Dhyani,  
Advocate.

versus

**SVR CHANDRA SEKHAR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ankur Mishra, Advocate  
for Delhi Cantonment Board

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**14.08.2024**

At joint request list on 06.12.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**AUGUST 14, 2024/VLD**