



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**
SHEELAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shikha Gupta, Adv.

versus

SVR CHANDRA SEKHARRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
12.02.2025

List on 11.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/PU