



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**

SHEELA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Mr. Shubham
Dhyani and Ms. Shikha Gupta, Advs.**

versus

SVR CHANDRA SEKHAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

It is already 5:30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 03.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 11, 2025

aj