



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**

SHEELA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.**

versus

SVR CHANDRA SEKHAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ankur Mishra, Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Mr. Nitish Dham, Advs. through VC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis in terms of order dated 03.11.2025 have not been filed. As a last and final opportunity, let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 21.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/kr