



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 541/2021**

SHEELA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shubham Dhyani, Advocate.**

versus

SVR CHANDRA SEKHAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ankur Mishra, Mr. Tarveen Singh
Nanda, Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal and Mr.
Gurpreet Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner, to which learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.
3. At request, re-notify on 07.10.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/bsr/db